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DRAFT PROGRAMME

Wednesday, 10 December 2014

08:00-09:00 Registration of participants
09:00-09:15 Opening of the Workshop
09:15-09:25 Organizational matters
09:25-09:45 Introduction of participants
- ldentification of specific needs and expectations
Coffee break

10:15-10:45 The WTO multilateral trading system and the intellectual property
dimension of trade

Speaker: Mr. Pierre Arhel, Counsellor, WTO
10:45-11:15 Essential features of the TRIPS Agreement
Speaker: Mr. Roger Kampf, Counsellor, WTO
11:15-11:30 Discussion
11:30-12:30 Main principles of IPR Enforcement
Speakers: Ms Eun Joo Min, Senior Legal Counsellor, WIPO
Mr. Roger Kampf, WTO
Ms. Junko Yamamoto, Technical Attaché, WCO

12.30-12.45 Discussion



12:45-14.00 Lunch
14:00-14:45 Overview of Information Resources on enforcement measures
- Laws and regulations

- Contact points
-  Response by CEECAC countries to the checklist of issues on

enforcement
Speakers: Mr. Pierre Arhel, WTO

Ms. Junko Yamamoto, WCO
14:45-15:00 Discussion
15:00-15:30 Country reports on legislative framework for enforcement of IPRs

Speakers: Selected participants

15.30-16.00 Coffee break

16:00-16:45 Customs activity to ensure compliance and the flow of legitimate
trade

Speaker: Ms. Junko Yamamoto, WCO

16:45-17:00 Discussion



Thursday, 11 December 2014

09:00-09:45

09:45-10-00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-12:15

12.15-12.45

12:45-14:00

14:00-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:15

16:15-16:30

16:30-17:15

International transnational crime

regarding IPRs

police cooperation against

Speaker: M. Michael Ellis, Assistant Director, Interpol
Discussion
Coffee break

Building respect for IP in WIPO: Consultative work of the Advisory
Committee on Enforcement

Speaker: Ms Eun Joo Min, WIPO
Discussion

Counterfeit and substandard ICT equipment
Speaker: Ms. Stefanie Benitez, Legal Officer, ITU

Discussion

Country reports on legislative framework for enforcement of IPRs
Speakers: Selected participants

Lunch

Counterfeit medicines

Speakers: Mr. Roger Kampf, WTO
Ms Junko Yamamoto, WCO
Ms Eun Joo Min, WIPO
Discussion

Coffee Break

Enforcement-related provisions in trade agreements
Speaker: Mr. Pierre Arhel, WTO
Discussion

Roundtable discussion

Specialized IP courts




Friday, 12 December 2014

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-14:00

14:00-14:45

14:45-15:00

15.00-15.30

IP enforcement in WTO dispute settlement

- China — Measures affecting the protection and enforcement of
IPRs case

Speaker: Mr. Pierre Arhel, WTO
- Detention of generic pharmaceutical products in transit
Speaker: Mr. Roger Kampf, WTO
Discussion
Coffee Break

Exercise

Stakeholders' Perspectives on IPR Enforcement

Speaker: Ms Kinga Szelenbaum, Copyright Division, Department of
Intellectual Property and Media, Ministry of Culture and
National Heritage, Poland

Discussion

Lunch

Disposing of counterfeit goods

Speakers: Ms Eun Joo Min, WIPO
Ms Junko Yamamoto, WCO

Discussion

Evaluation of the Workshop and closing remarks
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