

ENFORCEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WTO REGIONAL WORKSHOP FOR CEECAC COUNTRIES

10-12 December 2014

Vienna, Austria

DRAFT PROGRAMME

Wednesday, 10 December 2014

08:00-09:00	Registration of participants				
09:00-09:15	Opening of the Workshop				
09:15-09:25	Organizational matters				
09:25-09:45	Introduction of participants				
	- Identi	fication of specific needs and expectations			
	Coffee break				
10:15-10:45	The WTO multilateral trading system and the intellectual property dimension of trade				
	Speaker:	Mr. Pierre Arhel, Counsellor, WTO			
10:45–11:15	Essential features of the TRIPS Agreement				
	Speaker:	Mr. Roger Kampf, Counsellor, WTO			
11:15-11:30	Discussion				
11:30-12:30	Main principles of IPR Enforcement				
	Speakers:	Ms Eun Joo Min, Senior Legal Counsellor, WIPO			
		Mr. Roger Kampf, WTO			
		Ms. Junko Yamamoto, Technical Attaché, WCO			
12.30-12.45	Discussion				

12:45-14.00 *Lunch*

14:00-14:45 Overview of Information Resources on enforcement measures

- Laws and regulations
- Contact points
- Response by CEECAC countries to the checklist of issues on enforcement

Speakers: Mr. Pierre Arhel, WTO

Ms. Junko Yamamoto, WCO

14:45-15:00 Discussion

15:00-15:30 Country reports on legislative framework for enforcement of IPRs

Speakers: Selected participants

15.30-16.00 *Coffee break*

16:00-16:45 Customs activity to ensure compliance and the flow of legitimate

trade

Speaker: Ms. Junko Yamamoto, WCO

16:45-17:00 Discussion

Thursday, 11 December 2014						
09:00-09:45	International regarding IPF	police Rs	cooperation	against	transnational	crime
	Speaker:	M. Michae	l Ellis, Assistant	Director, Ir	iterpol	
09:45-10-00	Discussion					
10:00-10:30	Coffee break					
10:30-11:00	Building respect for IP in WIPO: Consultative work of the Advisory Committee on Enforcement					
	Speaker:	Ms Eun Jo	o Min, WIPO			
11:00-11:15	Discussion					
11:15-12:00	Counterfeit and substandard ICT equipment					
	Speaker:	Ms. Stefar	nie Benitez, Lega	al Officer, IT	U	
12:00-12:15	Discussion					
12.15-12.45	Country reports on legislative framework for enforcement of IPRs					
	Speakers:	Selected p	articipants			
12:45-14:00	Lunch					
14:00-14:45	Counterfeit medicines					
	Speakers:	Mr. Roger	Kampf, WTO			
		Ms Junko '	Yamamoto, WCC			
		Ms Eun Jo	o Min, WIPO			
14:45-15:00	Discussion					
15:00-15:30	Coffee Break					
15:30-16:15	Enforcement-related provisions in trade agreements					
	Speaker:	Mr. Pierre	Arhel, WTO			
16:15-16:30	Discussion					
16:30-17:15			Roundtable di	iscussion		
			Specialized I	P courts		

Friday, 12 December 2014						
09:00-09:30	IP enforcement in WTO dispute settlement					
	- China - Measures affecting the protection and enforcement of IPRs case					
	Speaker:	Mr. Pierre Arhel, WTO				
09:30-10:00	- Detention of generic pharmaceutical products in transit					
	Speaker:	Mr. Roger Kampf, WTO				
10:00-10:15	Discussion					
10: 15-10: 45	Coffee Break					
10:45-12:00		Exercise				
12:00-12:30	Stakeholders' Perspectives on IPR Enforcement					
	<u>Speaker</u> :	Ms Kinga Szelenbaum, Copyright Division, Department of Intellectual Property and Media, Ministry of Culture and National Heritage, Poland				
12:30-12:45	Discussion					
12:45-14:00	Lunch					
14:00-14:45	Disposing of counterfeit goods					
	Speakers:	Ms Eun Joo Min, WIPO				
		Ms Junko Yamamoto, WCO				
14:45-15:00	Discussion					
15.00–15.30	Evaluation of the Workshop and closing remarks					
